2
New Product News
Multi-range, Multi-mode Timer
H3DK-M/H3DK-S
• Multiple time ranges and operating modes let you cover a wide
range of applications.
• The time-limit DPDT output contacts can be changed to time-limit
SPDT and instantaneous SPDT output contacts using a switch.
• Sequence checks are easily performed by setting an instanta-
neous output to 0.
• Start signal control for the H3DK-M.
LR
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
■ Model Structure
Supply voltage Control output Eight-mode Timer Four-mode Timer
24 to 240 VAC/DC
Contact output, DPDT (time-limit DPDT, or time-limit
SPDT + instantaneous SPDT)
Changed using a switch.
Model H3DK-M2 H3DK-S2
Contact output, SPDT (time-limit SPDT) Model H3DK-M1 H3DK-S1
12 VDC
Contact output, DPDT (time-limit DPDT, or time-limit
SPDT + instantaneous SPDT)
Changed using a switch.
Model H3DK-M2A H3DK-S2A
Contact output, SPDT (time-limit SPDT) Model H3DK-M1A H3DK-S1A
Item Specification Model
Mounting Track
50 cm (l) x 7.3 mm (t) PFP-50N
1 m (l) x 7.3 mm (t) PFP-100N
1 m (l) x 16 mm (t) PFP-100N2
End Plate --- PFP-M
Spacer --- PFP-S
Model Operating modes Terminal block Input type Output type Mounting method Safety standards Accessories
H3DK-M2
A: ON Delay
B: Flicker OFF start
B2: Flicker ON start
C: Signal ON/OFF Delay
D: Signal OFF Delay
E: Interval
G: Signal ON/OFF Delay
J: One-shot Output
9 terminals
Voltage input
Relay, DPDT
DIN Track mounting
cURus (UL 508
CSA C22.2 No. 14)
EN 61812-1
IEC 60664-1 4 kV/2
EN 50274
User labelH3DK-M1 Relay, SPDT
H3DK-S2 A: ON Delay
B2: Flicker ON start
E: Interval
J: One-shot Output
---
Relay, DPDT
H3DK-S1 6 terminals Relay, SPDT
Web: https://www.bolenscontrol.com/ - Phone: (800) 658-5241 - Email: sales@bolenscontrol.com
H3DK-M/H3DK-S
3
Specifications
■ Time Ranges
■ Ratings
Time range setting 0.1 s 1 s 10 s 1 min 10 min 1 h 10 h 100 h
Set time range 0.1 to 1.2 s 1 to 12 s 10 to 120 s 1 to 12 min 10 to 120 min 1 to 12 h 10 to 120 h 100 to 1,200 h
Scale numbers 12
Power supply voltage *1 • 24 to 240 VAC/DC, 50/60 Hz *2
• 12 VDC *2
Allowable voltage fluctuation
range
• 24 to 240 VAC/DC: 85% to 110% of rated voltage
• 12 VDC: 90% to 110% of rated voltage
Power reset Minimum power-OFF time: 0.1 s
Reset voltage 10% of rated voltage
Voltage input
• 24 to 240 VAC/DC
High level: 20.4 to 264 VAC/DC, Low level: 0 to 2.4 VAC/DC